THE ETHICS COMMISSION OF THE ROCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that a **Special Meeting** of the **Ethics Commission** of ROCHESTER PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT will be held on <u>Monday, January 27, 2025, at 5:00 p.m.</u>, in the Community Room of the Rochester Public Library, located at 1 Community Drive, Rochester, Illinois

The Agenda for the meeting:

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of Minutes

III. Unfinished Business.

A. To determine the sufficiency of an Ethics Complaint filed by Americans for Prosperity - Illinois and to establish whether cause exists to proceed. -Vote Required

IV. New Business

A. Establish procedures to be used in an investigation of said Ethics Complaint.

V. Adjournment

The meeting is open to the public. The meeting is handicapped accessible.

Bradley B. Wilson, Attorney for The Ethics Commission Of The Rochester Public Library District.